SECURITY CLASSU'ICATIONAID 1020·25 (7-68)
PROJECT APPRAISAL REPORT (PAR)
(U-446) See M.O. 1026.1
002 PAR
AS OF:
001 COOPERATING COUNTRY - REGION' AIO/w OFFICE
00 "OJECT TITLB (
Manage_nt Education 'ana

in the case of voluntary agencies, enter name and registration nurroer from M.O. 1551.1, Attachment A. Enter the appropriate descrip
tive code in columns band c, using the coding guide provided below.
TYPE CODE b
.. u.s, CONTRACTOR
2. LOCAL CONTRACTOR
3. THIRO COUNTRY
CONTRACTOR
4. PARTICIPATING
AGENCY
S. VOLUNTARY AGENCY
S. OTHER:
TYPE CODE c
O. PARTICIPAT'NG
AGENCY
1. UNIVERSITY
2. NON·PROFIT
INSTITUTION
3. ARCHITECTURAL a
ENGINEERING
4. CONSTRUCTION
S. OTHER COMMERCIAL
S, INOIV lOUAL
7, OTHER:
a.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY
1.
Illinoi8
2.
3.
PART I - PROJECT IMPACT
TYPE d. ••
COOE CONTRACTI L.EAVE
PASAI BL.ANK FOR
b. c. VOL.AG NO. AID/w USE
1 1 AID/A~r-550
OATj
una 29, 1970MISSION DIRECTOR Sl~~ T. _""...1~"""··Ki'd
APPROVAL~
I-A. GENERAL.NARRATIVE STATEMENT ON PROJECT EFFECTIVENESS,-SIGNIFIC:ANCE & EFFICIENCY.
, This summary narrative should begin with a brief (one or two paragraph) statement of the principal events. In the history of the project
since the last PAR. Following this should come a concise narrative statement which evaluates the overall efficiency, effectiveness
and significance of the project from the standpoint of:
(1) overall performance and effectiveness of project implementation in achieving stated project targets;
(2) the contribution to achIevement of sector and goal plans;
(3). anticipated results compared to costs, i.e., efficiency In resource utilization;
(4) the' continued relevance, importance and significance of the project to country development and/or the furtherance of U.S. objec-
tives.
Include in the above oulilne, as necessary and appropriate, significant remedial actions undertaken or plaMed. The narrative can
best be done ,after the rest of PART I Is completed. It should Integrate the partial analyses in I-B and I.e Into an overall balanced
appraisal of the project's Impact. The narrative can refer to other sections of the PAR which are pertinent. If the evaluation In the
previous PAR has not slfnlflcant1v changed, or if the project is too new to have achieved significant results, this Part should so
state.
ffi
OO8 NARRATIVE FOR PART I-A (Continue on form AID 1020-25 I as necessary):
BUR e target of this activity is to increase productivity and Irof'its in both
--l.~~ public and private enterpr18eso This is to be accOIIIpUabed by developing
1"'1fM ' . taft and progralll8 to provide an institutional capacity tor training ot new
," ( entrants to tbe aan&geIIent field, tor conducting executive developent
ME~.~ prograE, and tor providi consultative services to enterprues.cr" (cont')
SECURITV rl_AS,'FICATION
AID 1020·2!1 I 17-681
a.CU"ITV CLASS'I"ICATION
UNCIASSIFIED
PROJECT NUMBER
PAR CONTINUATION SHEET
664-51-110-228
This sheet is to be used for any Narrative Sections for which sufficient space has not been provided on the form. Identify each
narrative by its Part and Section Designation.
009 NARRATIVE FOO MRT l-A (cont.)
Since the vriting of the last MR, the statute creating the University of Tunis'
Superior Institute of Management (ISG) vas issued, a Director vas appointed, and